	o. 065170027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ardation form Cover Sheet"	_	04-14-2004	<u> 1470 </u>	
	FINANCE SECTION	102528343	FORM		ENT OF COMME	
	TO THE DIR	ECTOR OF THE UNITED S			IVE.	
				DOCUMENTS OR COPY THERE	OF.	
Will	Name(s) of Conveying party lliam Robert Carling, Jose Lu ncis McCabe, Gareth Edward	is Castro Pineiro, Camer	on John (Cowden, Antony John Davies, Street	五量高	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	Yes	⊠ No	N S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
2.	Nature of conveyance: Exe	cution Date:	3.	Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies)?	
	X Assignment 10/31	/2000 - McCabe		Name: MERCK SHARP & I	OOHMELTD: 3	
)/2000 – Cowden 5/2000 – Carling, Pinei:		Internal Address:	<u> </u>	
	Security Agreement	Madin, Street	10,	Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHMELTD Internal Address: Street Address: HERTFORD ROAD City & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHIRE		
	Change of Name 12/0	7/2000 - Pearce				
	Other: 12/1:	1/2000 - Davies		Zip/Postal Code: ENGLAND		
				Additional name(s) addresses attached		
4.	Application number(s) or par		llows:			
	(a) Patent Application No(s	i). <u>09/719,184</u>		, filed on <u>02/01/</u>	2001	
	and titled:	OI O DVRIDAZINE DEE	N/ATIVE	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPO	OSITIONS MADE	
	THEREFROM	OLO-I TRIDAZINE DELI		THAT INVADED FIGAL COMM	DOI HONG WADE	
	(b) If this document is bein	a filed together with a ne	w applica	tion, the execution date of the	application is:	
				Additional numbers attac		
5.	Name & address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Tot	al no. of applications & patent		
	concerning documents shou	concerning documents should be mailed:			. '	
	Name: <u>J. Eric Thies</u>		7. 100	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
		NT DEPARTMENT		Enclosed		
		K & CO., INC.		The Director is hereby		
		OX 2000 RY60-30 /AY, N.J. Zip: <u>07065</u>	5-0907	charge deposit account number 13-2755 fees which may be required or to credit any		
	<u> </u>	7(1, 14.0. Lip. <u>07000</u>	7 0007	overpayment.		
		DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE		
	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.					
8.	To the best of my knowledge		ig informa	tion is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a tr	
8.	conv of the original documer	. 1				
8.	copy of the original documer J. Eric Thies	Reg. No. <u>35,382</u>		I am far	5 April 200	
8.		_ Reg. No. <u>35,382</u>		Signature	5 April 200 Date	
8.	J. Eric Thies Name of Person Signing		cover she	Signature eet, attachments, and docume	Date	
	J. Eric Thies Name of Person Signing	umber of pages including		•	Date	
	J. Eric Thies Name of Person Signing Total nu E: Send to Mail Stop Assig	umber of pages including	rvices	•	Date	
	J. Eric Thies Name of Person Signing Total nu E: Send to Mail Stop Assig	umber of pages including nment, Recordation Se ERTIFICATE OF MAILIN	rvices <i>IG OR FA</i>	eet, attachments, and docume	Date	
	J. Eric Thies Name of Person Signing Total nu E: Send to Mail Stop Assig CI I hereby certify that this corresponder addressed to: Director of the U.S. P.	nment, Recordation Se ERTIFICATE OF MAILIN nce is being deposited with the Unite atent and Trademark Office, P.O. B	rvices <i>IG OR FA</i>	eet, attachments, and docume	nts: 4	
dat vistam minimization	J. Eric Thies Name of Person Signing Total nu E: Send to Mail Stop Assig CI I hereby certify that this corresponder addressed to: Director of the U.S. P. Trademark Office on: Name (Print/Type) J. Eric Thi	nment, Recordation Se ERTIFICATE OF MAILIN nce is being deposited with the Unite atent and Trademark Office, P.O. B	rvices <i>IG OR FA</i>	eet, attachments, and documents, and	Date onts: 4	

PATENT REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0721

Patent	Case	No.	T1	470	0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TO	THE	DIRE	CTO) F
PL	EASE	REC	COR	D.

RADEMARK OF STATE 15 M 9: 54

	PLEASE RECORD 1	1025283	3/15	OR COPY THEREOF.		
1.	Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):	102020	343	FINA	INCE SEC	TION
Wil	liam Robert Carling, Jose Luis Castro Pinei ncis McCabe, Gareth Edward Stephen Pea			ny John Davies, Andı	rew M adin,	James
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?	Yes X No			
2.	Merger	F-15-07	Name: <u>ME</u> Internal Add	address of receiving p RCK SHARP & DOHI dress: ess: HERTFORD RC	ME LTD.	
	Security Agreement			'		
	Change of Name		-	: HODDESDON, HE		HIKE
	Other:		Zip/Postal (Code: ENGLAND EN	11 9BU	
	kecution Date:		.1	ditional name(s) & dresses attached?	Yes	⋈ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/719,184	are as follows:	9719114	, filed on <u>02/01/2001</u>		
	and titled: SUBSTITUTED TRIAZOLO-PYRIDA THEREFROM (b) If this document is being filed togethe		olication, the exec		lication is:	E No
5.	Name & address of party to whom corresp concerning documents should be mailed: Name: J. Eric Thies		Total fee (37 CF	ications & patents inv	<u>'</u>	0.00
	Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTM	FNT	Enclos	sed		
	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY		charg	virector is hereby auth e deposit account no vhich may be required	umber 13-2	•
8/200	3 PRYPHE 00000162 132755 09719184	p. <u>07000 0007</u>	_	ayment.		
C-805		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
8.	Statement and signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. J. Eric Thies Reg. No. 3 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	5,382	J Cun Sig	gnature	11 An	17402 2043
TE:	Send to Mail Stop Assignment, Recorda	tion Services				
	CERTIFICATE (OF MAILING OF	R FACSIMILE TR	ANSMISSION		

NOT

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:					
Name (Print/Type) J. Eric Thies					
Signature	of and Much Date 11 August 2003				
0.55	Computer generated, form Merck & Co. Inc. "Record 1947" A squments Folder) 06/27/2	ഹദ			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we/I,

William Robert CARLING

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO

Antony John DAVIES

Andrew MADIN

Cameron John COWDEN

Gareth Edward Stephen PEARCE

Leslie Joseph STREET

James Francis McCABE

a/all British subject(s) with the exception of J. L. Castro Pineiro who is a Spanish subject and C. J. Cowden who is an Australian subject of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

MSD. Hertford Road.

Harlow.

Harlow,

Hoddesdon,

Essex CM20 2QR, U.K.

Essex CM20 2QR, U.K.

Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, U.K.

MSD, Hertford Road,

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

MSD, Hertford Road,

Hoddesdon,

Harlow,

Hoddesdon.

Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, U.K.

Essex CM20 2QR, U.K.

Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, U.K.

MSD, Hertford Road,

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Hoddesdon.

Harlow.

Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, U.K.

Essex CM20 2OR, U.K.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A substituted triazolo-pyridazine derivative, pharmaceutical compositions made therefrom

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the

day of October November December 3|st

7th December 2000

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

William Robert CARLING

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO

Cameron John COWDEN

Antony John DAVIES

Andrew MADIN

James Francis McCABE

Gareth Edward Stephen PEARCE

Leslie Joseph STREET

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

> PATENT REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0723

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merek Sharp & Donne Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

William Rolad Carl Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO William Robert CARLING Cameron John COWDEN 5. Dec. 2000 Date: Date: J Dec 00 Date: 30 - Nov - 2000 Andrew MADIN Date: Date: Date: 31 Oct 2000. Gareth Edward Stephen PEARCE Leslie Joseph STRE Date: 7022000

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015199 FRAME: 0724